BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
Scanned Apr09, paul-f.com
SECTION 501-164-118
Issue 1, July 1967
AT&TCo Standard
DIAL
51 A

teen-digit prerecorded telephone numbers when
used with suitable t elephone set components.
(b) Ordering Guide
Dial, 51A
(1) Replaceable Components
• Cartridge, 1A
• Lamp, 51A (record lamp)
• Strip, Designation, KS-19956, List 1
(alphabetical)
(2) Replaceable Optional Components
• Strip, Designation, KS-19956, List 2 (nu­
merical)
• Strip, Designation, KS-19956, List 3
(blank)
(3) Associated Apparatus or Equipment (or­
der separately)
• Unit, Power Supply, 21A
©American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1967
Printed in U .S.A. Page 1
SECTION 501-164-118
(c) Design Features
• Magnetic r epertory dialing of 500 pre­
recorded telephone numbers.
• Removable 1A cartridge for typewritten
entries on plastic directory tape.
• Directory tape will accept handwritten
entries.
• Automatic r eset after 9-second delay in
r ecording action.
• Encodes TOUCH-TONE® frequencies to
magnetic pulses for storage and decodes
magnetic pulses to TOUCH-TONE fre­
quencies for automatic calling.
• Replaceable directory selector designa­
tion strips.
(d) Application
Component of 1671A-type telephone set.
(e ) Associated Apparatus
• 21A Power Unit- externally mounted
to 1671A-type telephone set with 18-inch
3-conductor power cord. 105-130 volts
60 Hz ac input, 24-volt ac and 24-volt de
output.
2. OPERATION
CONTROLS
(a) PULL TO RECORD-PUSH TO RESET
Button (Fig. 2)- Pull up and r elease for
r ecord mode (illuminated) . Push to r eset dialer
to start position (nonilluminated).
Note: Dialer automatically r esets after a
9-second delay in any portion of record op­
eration.
(b) WAIT Button- Push after recording ac­
cess digits to condition dialer to stop for
second dial tone.
DI RECTORY
TAPE
DIRECTOR Y
SELE CTO R
Fig. 2-51 A Dial, Controls
Page 2
(c) CALL Button- Push, after dial tone, to
call prerecorded numbers.
(d) DIRECTORY SELECTOR- Rotate for
automatic rapid scanning of directory tape.
Designations on selector thumb-wheel corre­
spond to those on directory tape.
(e) NAME SELECTOR- Push downward to
engage and rotate to position a specific di­
r ectory tape entry over the index space (light
area under tape).
METHOD OF OPERATION
(a) Recording a Number